504752885 01/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4799613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A. SUMMERS	12/31/2013
DIANA C. SUMMERS	12/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEACHFUNDS PATENTS LLC	
Street Address:	3237 WOOD STREAM LANE	
City:	ELLICOTT CITY	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6789536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315 425 2700

Email: erood@barclaydamon.com

Correspondent Name: BARCLAY DAMON LLP

Address Line 1: BARCLAY DAMON TOWER

Address Line 2: 125 EAST JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3046246C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH ROOD
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rood/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment Statement Summers to Beachfunds (signed for filing)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Statement Summers to Beachfunds (signed for filing)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Statement Summers to Beachfunds (signed for filing)#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Statement Summers to Beachfunds (signed for filing)#page4.tif

PATENT 504752885 REEL: 045188 FRAME: 0779

PATENT ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

This Patent Assignment Statement ("Statement") is made by Daniel A. Summers and Diana C. Summers (collectively, "Signatories") for the benefit of Beachfunds Patents LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 3237 Wood Stream Lane, Efficott City, Maryland 21042 ("Assignee").

To clarify the chain of title for U.S. Patent No. 6,789,536, issued on September 14, 2004 ("Patent"), the Signatories hereby acknowledge and confirm the following:

On December 31, 2012, Daniel A. Summers, the sole-inventor listed on the Patent, assigned and transferred fifty percent (50%) of the title in the Patent to Diana C. Summers pursuant to that certain December 31, 2012 Patent Assignment attached as Exhibit A ("First Assignment")

After the execution of the First Assignment, on December 31, 2012, Daniel A. Summers and Diana C. Summers jointly assigned and transferred fifty-six and fourteen one-hundredths percent (56.14%) of the title in the Patent to Assignee pursuant to that certain December 31, 2012 Patent Assignment attached as Exhibit B ("Second Assignment")

On December 31, 2013, Daniel A. Summers and Diana C. Summers jointly assigned and transferred the remaining forty-three and eighty six one-hundredths percent (43.86%) of the title in the Patent to Assignee pursuant to that certain December 31, 2013 Patent Assignment attached as Exhibit C ("Third Assignment").

In accordance with the chain of title established by the First Assignment, the Second Assignment and the Third Assignment, Assignee acquired one hundred percent (100%) of the title in the Patent as of December 31, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Signatories have executed this Statement as of the latest date set forth below.

Signature: Name:

Daniel A. Summers

Signature:

Dimis C. Cimenara

Date:

Isnuary 26, 2018

Date:

Name:

January 26 2018

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel A. Summers, a resident of the state of Virginia and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 940, Madison Heights, VA 24572 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of the invention entitled "Drop Away Arrow Rest System" (the "Invention") as claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,789,536, issued on September 14, 2004 (the "Patent"), and the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in the Patent and the Invention claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Diana C. Summers (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an individual and resident of the state of Virginia is desirous of acquiring a 50% interest in and to the Invention and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, and hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, assigned, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, an undivided 50% ownership interest in and to the Invention and the Patent, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement of the Invention. The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in maintaining the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as an instrument under scal on the date(s) written below.

December 31, 2012

Daniel A. Summers

PATENT REEL: 045188 FRAME: 0781

EXHIBIT B

SCHEDULE 2.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, each a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at P. O. Box 940, Madison Heights, VA 24572-0940 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORs), are the joint owners of US Patent Number 6,789,536, issued September 14, 2004, to Daniel A. Summers, for Drop Away Arrow Rest System (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Beachfunds Patents LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 3237 Wood Stream Lane, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring a 56.14% interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the Inventions claimed therein, pursuant to the Patent Purchase Agreement signed on the 31st Day of December, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and covenants of the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, each having a 50% ownership interest in the patent hereby sell, transfer, assign, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives 56.14% of their respective rights, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Inventions claimed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement of the Inventions. The ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in maintaining the Patent at the expense of the ASSIGNORS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date written below.

Date

December 31, 2012

Date

December 31, 2012

Daniel A. Summers.

Diana C. Summers

Dilya C Tumning

EXHIBIT C

SCHEDULE 2.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, each a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at P. O. Box 940, Madison Heights, VA 24572-0940 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORs), are the joint owners of US Patent Number 6,789,536, issued September 14, 2004, to Daniel A. Summers, for Drop Away Arrow Rest System (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Beachfunds Patents LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 3237 Wood Stream Lane, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring a 43.86% interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the Inventions claimed therein, pursuant to the Patent Purchase Agreement signed on the 31st Day of December, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and covenants of the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, each having a 21.93% ownership interest in the patent hereby sell, transfer, assign, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives 43.86% of their respective rights, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Inventions claimed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement of the Inventions. The ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in maintaining the Patent at the expense of the ASSIGNORS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date written below.

Date
December 31,2013

Date
Diana C. Summers

December 31,2013

December 31,2013

Page 6 of 10

RECORDED: 01/30/2018